

Court No. - 1

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6949 of 2024

Applicant :- Anushka Mishra

Opposite Party :- Dr. A.K. Mishra, Deputy Commissioner, Kendriya Vidhyalya Sanghathan And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Amit Krishna

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

Issue notice to the opposite party nos. 1 and 2 fixing 8.1.2025 to answer as to why contempt proceedings should not be initiated against them for violation of the order passed by this Court.

List in the additional cause list on **8.1.2025**.

Order Date :- 7.11.2024

Satyam